
 
 
Class of 1983 
 
 
Loyalty Circle 
Michelle Bomba Boswell 
William H. Boswell 
Barbara A. Brecht 
Richard P. Brown, Jr. 
Sara Sonntag Brown 
Mary W. Collyer 
Shirley Parsons de Perrot 
Margaret L. Donahue 
Kathleen Kahler Fonda 
Richard W. Fonda 
Allan K. Fox 
Lenora Golamis Georges 
Wayne C. Hoover 
G. Martin Keeney 
David Lacomis 
Amy Powless Metzger 
Kathleen A. Novak 
P. Andrew Pearson 
Lisa Ellek Prough 
Nancy Roach-Gurdak 
Linda Ehring Rothenberger 
Michael S. Saporito 
Lynanne M. Schaeffer 
Linda Trimmer Singley 
Robin Blackburn Stern 
Elaine Gruver Vincent 
William E. Wheeler, Jr. 
Kevin R. Wyckoff 
Chuck Yohn 
 
1876 Club 
Cliff B. Beaver 
Barbara A. Brecht 
Shirley Parsons de Perrot 
Margaret L. Donahue 
David Lacomis 
P. Andrew Pearson 
Nancy Roach-Gurdak 
Lisa Norris Spatz 
Roger M. Spatz 
Clifford R. Thumma 
William E. Wheeler, Jr. 
 
Founders Club 
Richard P. Brown, Jr. 
Sara Sonntag Brown 
Kathleen Kahler Fonda 
Richard W. Fonda 



Wayne C. Hoover 
Linda Ehring Rothenberger 
Aimee Brua Ruhl 
Robin Blackburn Stern 
Kevin R. Wyckoff 
Chuck Yohn 
 
Donors 
Aida Frantz Behler 
Thomas E. Behler 
Michelle Bomba Boswell 
William H. Boswell 
Mary W. Collyer 
Jeffery L. Fernandez 
Allan K. Fox 
Lenora Golamis Georges 
Jacqueline Eck Hockenberry 
Russell J. Keat 
G. Martin Keeney 
Lisa G. Kennedy 
John R. Leader III 
Amy Powless Metzger 
David J. Molchany 
C. Scott Neff 
Kathleen A. Novak 
Katherine Holmes O'Connor 
Kathleen Parrell O'Connor 
Carl W. Pavolic, Jr. 
Scott G. Perrotty 
Lisa Ellek Prough 
Michael S. Saporito 
Lynanne M. Schaeffer 
Lawrence Schmidt 
Robert A. Schwartz 
Elizabeth Topol Sherwin 
Linda Trimmer Singley 
Jeanne McLaughlin Stokoe 
Elaine Gruver Vincent 
 
Heritage Circle 
Lenora Golamis Georges 
C. Scott Neff 
 
 
 
 


